
                                                            
AMENDMENT NO.1 Dated 24.08.2023 

Ref IFB No: HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/TENDER/09 Dt: 21.08.2023 

E-Tender ID: 2023_HLL_165160_1 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above mentioned tender for Supply 
of Pharmaceutical products for onward supplies to Foreign Country.   
 

1. Notice Inviting tender (NIT)  - Hindi version 
 
FOR 
 

क्र.स.ं ब्यौरा  वििरण 

1  मद/कायय का नाम 
E-Tender for Supply of Pharmaceutical Products 
for onward supplies to Foreign Country 

2  सुपुदयगी/कायय का स्थान 
HLL designated warehouse at 
Thiruvananthapuram / Cochin 

3 मद/कायय का संविप्त वििरण 

Supply of Pharmaceutical Products & Non 
Pharma items for onward supplies to Foreign 
Country 

4 बोली प्रविभूवि/ईएमडी Rs.1,50,000.00 

5 बोली प्रस्ििुीकरण शलु्क / वनविदा शुल्क Rs.1,500.00 

6 पूरा करने की अिवि 

7 days from the date of the Letter of Intent 
/Notification of Award/ Purchase order, failing 
which the POs will stand Cancelled. 

7 मूल्य िैििा 180 days from the date of opening of bid  

8 बोलीदािाओं के वलए पात्रिा मानदडं As per Tender document 

9 

वनविदा शुल्क और ईएमडी के भुगिान के वलए 

एचएलएल खािे का वििरण 

(भुगिान मोड: एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस) 

Name of Bank :  HDFC BANK 
A/c number  : 00630330000605 
IFSC Code  :  HDFC0000063 
Branch name :  Vazhuthacaud,   
Thiruvananthapuram  

10 
ऑनलाइन बोवलयों के ऑनलाइन प्रस्ििुीकरण की 

अंविम िारीख और समय 
27-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 ई-वनविदा खोलने की विवथ और समय   28-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

12 
एचएलएल में वनविदा के सबंंि में पत्र व्यिहार के 

वलए पिा 

Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office  
HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

 
 

 

 

 

mailto:sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com


                                                            
 

MAY BE READ AS  

क्र.स.ं ब्यौरा  वििरण 

1  मद/कायय का नाम 
E-Tender for Supply of Pharmaceutical Products 
for onward supplies to Foreign Country 

2  सुपुदयगी/कायय का स्थान 
HLL designated warehouse at 
Thiruvananthapuram / Cochin 

3 मद/कायय का संविप्त वििरण 

Supply of Pharmaceutical Products & Non 
Pharma items for onward supplies to Foreign 
Country 

4 बोली प्रविभूवि/ईएमडी Rs.1,50,000.00 

5 बोली प्रस्ििुीकरण शलु्क / वनविदा शुल्क Rs.1,500.00 

6 पूरा करने की अिवि 

10-14 days from the date of the Letter of Intent 
/Notification of Award/ Purchase order, failing 
which the POs will stand Cancelled. 

7 मूल्य िैििा 180 days from the date of opening of bid  

8 बोलीदािाओं के वलए पात्रिा मानदडं As per Tender document 

9 

वनविदा शुल्क और ईएमडी के भुगिान के वलए 

एचएलएल खािे का वििरण 

(भुगिान मोड: एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस) 

Name of Bank :  HDFC BANK 
A/c number  : 00630330000605 
IFSC Code  :  HDFC0000063 
Branch name             :  Vazhuthacaud,   
Thiruvananthapuram  

10 
ऑनलाइन बोवलयों के ऑनलाइन प्रस्ििुीकरण की 

अंविम िारीख और समय 
27-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 ई-वनविदा खोलने की विवथ और समय   28-08-2023 at 15:00 hrs 

12 
एचएलएल में वनविदा के सबंंि में पत्र व्यिहार के 

वलए पिा 

Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office  
HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

 
 
All relevant clauses of the tender document are to be read in accordance with the 
above change and in case if any bids were already submitted, if required you may 
resubmit the documents in compliance of the above amendment. All other 
specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain 
unchanged. 

 
 
  

     Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 

mailto:sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com

